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2018 Board of Directors 
 
 

 

Executive Officers 
Officers are elected by the Board of Directors for one-year terms.  
 

Chief Executive Officer (Non-Voting) Roger Axel raxel@ci.new-hope.mn.us 

Chair Tom Bakken TBakken@hastingsmn.gov 

Vice Chair Jim Williamette james.williamette@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

Secretary (Non-Voting) Bridget Private bprivate@BlaineMN.gov  

Treasurer (Non-Voting) Jesse Szykulski jszykulski@ci.minnetrista.mn.us 

Past Chair Doug Determan douglas.determan@minneapolismn.gov  

 

Chapter Representatives 
Chapter Representatives have three-year terms, appointed/reappointed by the respective Chapter.  
 

Arrowhead Chapter Matt Munter mmunter@ci.cloquet.mn.us 

Minnesota Building Permit Technicians Association Michele Engberg michele.engberg@co.goodhue.mn.us 

Northwest Chapter of Minnesota Building Officials Sid Fossan bernardsson@yahoo.com 

Southeast Minnesota Code Officials Greg Karow gkarow@ci.winona.mn.us 

Southwest Minnesota Chapter Armand Eshleman aeshleman@ci.worthington.mn.us 

Ten Thousand Lakes Chapter Mike Palm michael.palm@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 

Directors at Large 
Directors at Large are elected by the general membership for three-year terms. 
 

Director at Large Lenny Rutledge lrutledge@eminnetonka.com Term Expires February 2021 

Director at Large Jon Sutherland Jon.sutherland@minneapolismn.gov Term Expires February 2021 

Director at Large Kyle Dimler kdimler@ci.hutchinson.mn.us Term Expires February 2020 

Director at Large Jim Williamette james.williamette@ci.stpaul.mn.us  Term Expires February 2019 
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